
YAHRZEITS: Yahrzeits marked with an asterisk (*) have a plaque in the Samuelson-Saiger Sanctuary 
 

 

Monday, March 1, 2021 
  Rita Brodsky Cohen 
  Sally Dondes 
*Lily Black Paschkes 
*Zachariah Rubin 
  Missy Small 

Tuesday, March 2, 2021 
*Esther G. Cannon 
*Rachel Jacobs Fink 
*Samuel Godfrey 
*Esther Lipsky Goldblatt 
*Harry Grodzinsky 
*Bernard Krikstone 
  Kurt Lowe 
  Rose Rabow 
*Frooma H. Siegel 

Wednesday, March 3, 2021 
*Harold Aber 
  Morris Cohen 
*Sophie S. Braude Cohen 
*Morris Ben Garbo 
  Rose Glassman 
*Minnie Stabinsky Gould 
*Anna Grodzinsky 
  Philip Snyder 

Thursday, March 4, 2021 
*Barry Krikstone 
*Gabriel Levin 
*Eliezer Nadelson 
*Esther Jean Rosenthal 
  Daniel Silverman 
*Joseph Sockol 

Friday, March 5, 2021 
*Henry Lampert 
  Zolomon Hirsch 
*Jonathan Baron Lash 
*Rose Zaetz Moskovitz 
*Celia Silverman Rugoff 
  Annette Zweiback 

Saturday, March 6, 2021 
*Max J. Agel 
*Estelle Dessell Genser 
*Jack Gladstone 
*Saul Izenberg 
*Anna Levine Lapidow 
*Samuel J.L. Luria 
*Arthur William Mandel 
David Rockefeller 

*Irina Ioffe Ukrainsky 

Sunday, March 7, 2021 
*Robert Greenfield 
  Philip Kaminsky  
  Fivel Yahakov 
  Jean Kass 
*Susan Hoffman Leman 
*Sylvia Glassman Raynes 
*Ruth Ruttenberg Tabakin 
*Joav Zukerman 

Monday, March 8, 2021 
*Samuel Bergman 
*Jeannette Rosen Friedman 
  Marvin Krieger 
 *Ida Levine Lapidow 
*Annie Levin 
  Elliot London 

Tuesday, March 9, 2021 
*George Bergman 
*Gloria Fierverker 
*Jacqueline Rose Hill 
*Max Kaufman 
*Natalie Lisman 
  Barbara Savin 
  Harry Seder 
  Augusta Magerman Slawsky 
*Jone Wisgardisky 

Wednesday, March 10, 2021 
*Sidney Alper 
*Louis Alpert 
*Daniel Benjamin Brown 
*Menooskie Brown Buman 
*Bessie H. Cannon 
*Samuel Fishman 
*Sylvia Melnick Greenfield 
*Jerrold Held 
  Molly Klein 
*Roslyn Rogove 
*Ida Dickstein Shapiro 
Richard Bernard Sures 

Thursday, March 11, 2021 
*Freda Ruderman Hirsch 
*Harry R. Lazarus 
*Irvin M. London 
*Harry Press 
*Louis Rosenthal 
*Meyer S. Walk 
*Henry Wolfson 

Friday, March 12, 2021 
*Harry Bagdan 
*Dorothy Teacher Brody 
*Paul Dondes 
*Beth Pasackow Geier 
  Arthur Benjamin Harris 
  Louis H. Kernoff 
*Frank Herbert Lapidow 
*Jeanette Rose Levin 
*George Lewis Saiger 
  Claire Ruth Chernoff 
*Israel Solomon 

Saturday, March 13, 2021 
*Louis Aronoff 
  Nettie Finger 
*Max C. Flur 
*Max Gersh 
  Carl Gutman 
  Ruth Gutman 
*Max Harris 
*Mary Wolk Hirshberg 
  Minnie Suckno Katz 
  Joseph Wasserman 

Sunday, March, 14, 2021 
*Joseph Boyarsky 
*Louis Boyarsky 
  Celia Echt 
*Cpl Mark Asher Evnin,USMC 
*Jennie Brown Greenfield 
*Melvin Lane 
*Louis Lash 
*Hannah Press 
 
Monday, March 15, 2021 
  Molly Green 
  Estelle Handler 
  David Harry Levine 
  Gussie Sackin Morris 

Tuesday, March 16, 2021 
*Rachel Sokolove Arkin 
*Rose Aronoff 
  Samuel Goldstein 
  Gary Harmatz 
  Polina Kaleka 
*Joseph Levine   
  Trudy Littenberg 
  Maurice Lurensky 
*Leon Manhein 
*Barney Shapiro 
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  Annette Rosenberg Silbert 
  Hyman Weinberg 
  Marija Zilberman 

Wednesday, March 17, 2021 
  Max Ginsberg 
  Louis Peller 
  Samuel Richman Shimon 

Thursday, March 18, 2021 
*Charles David Cohen 
  Lillian Finkelstein 
  Dr. John Metz 
  Rose Staniloff 

Friday, March 19, 2021 
*Max Bayarsky 
*Ruth Anne Gould 
  Jack Barry Mahoney 
*Louis Mazel 

Saturday, March 20, 2021 
*Betty Zulof Aber 
*John Bloomenthal 
*Cecelia Slater Cohen 
*Isadore B. Kropsky 
  Donald Riley 

Sunday, March 21, 2021 
*Sarah Margolis Gladstone 
*Loren Rosenberg 
*Celia Cohen Skoll 

Monday, March 22, 2021 
*Abraham Moses Gladstone 
*George H. Hoffstein 
*Abraham Lovitz 
*Anna Perelman Marks 

Tuesday, March 23, 2021 
*Anna Witten Datnoff 
*Arthur Gould 
*Anna Golden Schwartz 

Wednesday, March 24, 2021 
*Louis Alfred 
*Jack Barry Levenson 
*Beilah Rokovsky Saiger 
  Blanche Kushner Schliefer 
*Samuel Skoll 

Thursday, March 25, 2021 
  Anne Altman 
*Myer Gardner 
*Lillian Rosenbaum Levens 

*Isadore Leven 

Friday, March 26, 2021 
  Joshua Falk Cohen 
  Ruth Kasper 
*Emanuel B. Peyser 
*Milt Potash 
  Selig Wilensky 

Saturday, March 27, 2021 
Tova Blum 

Sunday, March 28, 2021 
*Michael Gold 
  Patricia Selznick 
*Max Wax 

Tuesday, March 30, 2021 
*Mabel Samuelson Bercuvitz 
*Esther Pocher Bloomberg 
*Hilda Prisyon Frank 
*Beatrice Baker Gould 
*Sophie Kessler 
*Bessie Zenchepsky Mintzer 
  Alan M. Morrison 
  Natalie Newman 
*Ivan Pels 
*Julius Shelansky 

Wednesday, March 31, 2021 
  Jen Gottlieb 
*Dorothy Izenberg 
*Isadore Jacobs 
  Elaine W. Kardeman 
*Lena Perelman Kunin 
*Max David Levin 
*Bernard Lisman 
*Lessa Rosenbaum 
*Abraham Scharf 

Thursday, April 1, 2021 
*Alec J. Abrams 
*Fannie Gardner 
*Phyllis Hershfang 
*Louis Leon Lapidow 
  Harry Lefkowitz 
  Benjamin Levy 
  Jane Merit Hulshoff Pol 

Friday, April 2, 2021 
*Ida Abraham Cohen 
*Myer Colodny 
*Richard Barry Goldstein 
  Abraham Moskovitz 

Saturday, April 3, 2021 
*Myer H. Boyarsky 
*Louis I. Carr 
*Rose Weisman Greenblott 
*Robert Levin 
*Rose S. Mandel 
*Edward N. Needleman 
*Samuel Weinstein 
*George Yett 

Sunday, April 4, 2021 
*Isaac Bloomberg 
*Nettie D. Fine 
  Ruth Poger 
  Herbert Rothberg 
*Oscar Skoll 

Monday, April 5, 2021 
*George Howard Abrams 
*Robert Baron Hirschel 
  Diana Jacoby 
*Aaron Harris London 
*Ronald Picoff 
  Louis Rome 
*Robert Rothman 
*Sharon Greenberg Schreit 
*Michel Wiedman 

Tuesday, April 6, 2021 
*Gertrude Rosenthal Fine 
  Samuel Fivel 

Wednesday, April 7, 2021 
  Robert Berman 
  David Finkelstein 
*Nathaniel Robert Lash 
*Fannie Lapidow Levine 
  Marcia C. Tobak 

Thursday, April 8, 2021 
*Aaron Garbo 
  Steve Rouda 
  Ada Smith Rubman 

Friday, April 9, 2021 
*Max Barney 
  Diane Berlin 
*Dora Gertrude Friedman 
*Jacob V. Silverman 

Saturday, April 10, 2021 
*Idah Colodny Aronstam 
*Max Samuelson 
*Anne Rachel Shelansky 
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  Rosalyn Siegel 

Sunday, April 11, 2021 
*Sarah Bramson Frank 
  Murray Libstag 
*Maurice R. Machanic 
*Mortimer Adler Rosalsky 
*Lewis K. Sussman 

Monday, April 12, 2021 
  Sid Bergstein 
  Priscilla Kirklancheek 
*Jed Picoff 

Tuesday, April 13, 2021 
*Harold “Heshie” Kushner 
  Nancy Raizen 
*Max Wasserman 

Wednesday, April 14, 2021 
*Carrie Kramer Jacobs 
*Benjamin A. Rubel 
*Ethel G. Samuelson Tarshis 

Thursday, April 15, 2021 
  Florence Bock 
*Dora Silverman Cannon 
*Anna M. Saiger Cohen 
*Ruth Abrams Davies 
*Louis Levine 
  Melvin Senville 

Saturday, April 17, 2021 
*Rose Cohen Abrams 
*Herbert Daniel Cohen 
*Chaia Fage Samuelson 

Sunday, April 18, 2021 
*Joseph Bramson 
*Abraham Joseph Cohen 
*Harris Cohen 
*Carl Freitag 
  Eva Samets 
*Yaesef E. Sussman 
*Julius B. Thomas 

Monday, April 19, 2021 
*Rochel R. Asner 
*Isadore Curley Shapiro 
*Carrye Glass 
*Louis Gould 
*Ronald Paul Held 

Tuesday, April 20, 2021 
*Sarah Lena Cannon 

  Nathalie Goldberg 
*Harry Y. Tarshis 

Wednesday, April 21, 2021 
  Sharon Blau 
*Victor M. Corman 
  Tessie Donath Engel 
*Stella Wolk Lazarus 
*Man Labe Levin 
*Rosalind “Roxy” Solomon 

Thursday, April 22, 2021 
*Gertrude Liner Brown 
*Freida Rachel Cohen 
*Hyman Cohen 
*Bessie Fine 
*Bertha Mann Freitag 
  Samuel J. Hershfang 
  Jessica Silverman Liebs 
*Ruth Cohen Newman 
*Jacob Shapiro 

Friday, April 23, 2021 
*Max Fishman 
*Morris J. Levin 
  Joshua London 
*Gussie Friedman Messie 
  Beth Judy Rosen 

Saturday, April 24, 2021 
  Jessica Dolin 
*Ethel Brown Glasston 
  Eleanor Hershfang 
*Nathan Leekoff 
*Louis Michaelson 
  Harold Small 

Sunday, April 25, 2021 
*Max Alpert 
*Nathan Gladstone 
  Goldie Horn 
*Samuel Z. Melnick 
  Ida Gertrude Sakowitz 

Monday, April 26, 2021 
  Erwin Alexander Alpern 
*Lena Feinberg Alpert 
  Eina Friendenthal 
*Louis Israel Grodzinsky 
*Bernard Val Lapidow 
*Max Shapiro 

Tuesday, April 27, 2021 
  Clara Levinson 

  Ethel Joyce Paul 
  Shirley Saferstein 
  Phil Schonfeld 

Wednesday, April 28, 2021 
*Fanny Baker 
*Joyce Goldberg 
*Rose Greenblott Rugel 

Thursday, April 29, 2021 
*William Arkin 
*Harold Brody 
*Harry M. Fine 
*Marion Garbo 
*Nathan Greenfield 
*Sylvia Grodzinsky 
*Fanny Terner 

Friday, April 30, 2021 
*Richard L. Alpert 
  Helen Bayer 
*Helen A. Yett Bayer 
  Arthur Harley Goldfield 
*Sara N. Rosenberg 
*Fannie Rosenthal 
*George Rutstein 
*Henry Lawrence Turner 
*Rabbi Max B. Wall 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


